CR
Se
rie
s
Door Hardware
Door Coordinators
Bar Coordinator
Patent No. 9,476,240 B11

Satin Bronze 8
Bar Coordinator
Ordering Example
CR-52 A 36"ACT 628 + FLB-20 628 + COB 630 + MB-1F 689
Model
CR-32 32" (812.8 mm)
CR-42 42" (1066.8 mm)
CR-52 52" (1320.8 mm)
CR-60 60" (1524.0 mm)
CR-72 72" (1828.8 mm)
Cutout Type
A A-Type
B B-Type
C C-Type
Blank No Cutout
Active Door Size (For Cutout Type)
Must provide active door's width. (see page 4)
Finish
628 (US28) 707 (US3) 711 (US19)
Filler Bar (Optional)
FLB-20 20" (528 mm)
FLB-32 32" (812.8 mm)
FLB-48 48" (1219.2 mm)
Finish
628 (US28) 707 (US3) 711 (US19)
Carry Open Bar (Optional)
COB
Finish
613 (US10B) 630 (US32D)
Mounting Bracket (Optional)
MB-1F Stop width 1-1/2" ~ 2-1/4" (38.1mm ~ 57.2mm)
MB-2F Stop width 2-3/8" ~ 3-1/4" (60.3mm ~ 82.6mm)
MB-3F Stop width over 3-3/8" (85.7mm)
Finish
600 (USP) 689 (US28)
Gravity Coordinator
Ordering Example
CR-07 626 + COB 630
Model
CR-07 7" (177.8 mm)
CR-09 9" (228.6 mm)
Finish
613 (US10B) 626 (US26D)
Carry Open Bar (Optional)
COB
Finish
613 (US10B) 630 (US32D)
How to Order
9
Warranty
Klacci ("Company") warrants to the original purchaser ("Purchaser") that the products manufactured and
provided under the Klacci® brand shall be free of defects in material and workmanship under normal use
and service as follows: (a) mechanical locks for 5 years; (b) electrified products for 1 year,  and (c) finishes
for 1 year. The Purchaser shall be obligated to store, transport, install, maintain and operate the products in
accordance with good practice and reasonable maintainence works, and has followed specific instructions
from the Company. Furthermore, the cost incurred in removing and installing a replacement product is not
included in the warranty. Upon return of a defective product, Klacci may repair or replace the product.
The present warranty does not cover:
1. Scratches, abrasions, deterioration due to the use of paints, solvents and other chemicals.
2. Normal wear and tear.
3. Lack of proper maintenance.
4. Abuse or any damage caused by improper installation, sabotage or misuse of the product.
5. Improper storage, shipping and handling.
6. Failure to follow instructions or guidelines provided by the Company.
Klacci makes no representations or warranties concerning any modification or installation along with
other brand products that can potentially impact its intended operation or cause malfunction. When
retrofitting any portion of an existing fire rated opening, or specifying and installing a new fire-rated
opening, please follow its installation instructions accordingly or consult with a code specialist or local
code official (authority having jurisdiction) to ensure compliance with all applicable codes and ratings.
Note:
• The warranty becomes effective from the date of shipment.
Contents in this catalog are for reference and illustration only. Shipments subject to actual productions. Please consult factory for final discretion.
These products and systems are under patent protection, counterfeiting not allowed.
Headquarters and Operation Office
I-TEK Metal Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
18 Gungye 3rd Road, Annan, Tainan 70955, Taiwan.
T 886 6 3840722
F 886 6 3840715
E sd.klacci@gmail.com
Global Office
KLACCI Inc.
10640 East 59th Street, Suite 100,
Indianapolis, Indiana 46236, USA
T +1 (720) 675-5677
E sd@klacci.com